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Allen, Charlie Pvt, 1233 X February 7, 1931.

¥rs. Harfiet Dimwiddte,
Todd Street,
Union City, Temn.

Dear NMadam: '
In order that the records of this office may

be complete and correct, it ig requested that you advise

whether or not the late Private Charlie Allen is survived

by & step-mother, mother through sdoption or any other
woman who stood in loco perentis to him according to the
provisions of the Aect of Wareh 2, 1929, ms amended May 15,
1930. 1If so, kindly furmish her name 2nd address.

For your convenisnce inm replying there is inclosed
herewith a self-cddressed envelope which requires ne postage.

For The Quartermaster General.

7 Very truly yours,

R. B, SHANNON,
eﬁd‘. Q. M. G'l'p'l,
Assistant.
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€M 293 A-M Octoder 9, 1680
Allen, Cheriie Pvt £08 ®

Mrs. Nannie Allen
thite Plne

Ternessed

Dear Madam:

4 reply has not been réceived to office letter of recent
date relative to the pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Europe, author-
1zed by the dct of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the widow
of the deceased veteran named above and in order that Pplans may be
completod for condusting the pilgrimages in 1931, it is requestod you
answer the following questions by £illing out the blanks left thercfor
and return the letter to this office in the enclosod envelope which
requireos no postago.

l. Do you desire to make this pilgrimase?

2. Do you dosire to mskc tho »ilgrimage

) 4l

in the calenday yoar 193192

3. Pleaso give your age and state your Age

health. _ Concdition of LQ_‘JJ,L____

4, Do you speak Enelish?
5. What other language do you speak?

Por The Quartermaster General:

o

Very truly yours .

T

<t 4. D, HUGHES,
Enels: Captain, Q, M, Corps,
let | Assistant,
Amendiment
Envellbpe

50/150
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AL1LEN, Charlie = Pvte

February 14, 3!1’24

: /
Irs. Harriet Dinwiddle,. A 2 Q }“
Todd Step ! N

Union City, Temn.

Dear Madamt v, Quartermaster General desires to invite your attention

to the inclosad card wnich gives the permanent cemstery location of
the soldier's grave in which vou sre interested,

This American military cemetery 1s one of these to be maine
tained by the United States far all time in Eurspe, Each grave will
be markzd by a headstone of white marble, of dlgnlflad design, with the
name, rank, Civision, organ:t ization, date of soldier's death and Stats
from which he ceme, . Headstonss will ‘be placed at all graves in connsction
witk the improvement work now in progress, as soon as possible end witheut
waiting for special action of request on th& part of relatives,

Ploase be assured that in effecting removel of the dead, the
utmost rdverential care was exercised and more than willingly accorded
by those who performsd this sacred duty, For the future, these graves
will be perpetually mal intained by the Government in a manm.r befitting
ths last resting place of our heroes,

Very truly yours,

1- Inc l L] I} .&?.s%%%h RD
Record card. oL
) -: \;"P Q‘)
.T( J, \,1'?
0 BN -
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February 14, 1924

¥rs. Blanche Wash,
306 M. Home Ste,
Union City, Temms

sThe Kuartermaster General desirés to invite your attention
to. the inclos@d card which gives the permanent cemstery location of
the soldier's. grave in whick you are intercsted,

This American milidary cemetsry is ore of those to be maine
_tained by the Urited Statés for all time in Euripe, Each grave will
be mark2d by a headstare of white marble, of dignified dssign, with the
neme, vank, division, breanization, date of suldier's death and State
from which % ceme, Headstopes will bo placed at ell graves in connsetion
with the imprrovement werk now in progress, ac sbon as possible and without
waiting for f@vecial acliion o request on the part of relatives.

r ity
Plgase be ansured ghat in effecting emoval of the dead, ths
utmost rdscrential care was gxercised and more than willingly accorded
by those who' performed this Za.cred duty, = For Rhe future, these graves
will be perpetually mraintained by the Governmemt in a mannsr befitting
tho' last res ting place of odr heroes.

Very truly yours,

1-Incl. : Atsdst
,Recerd eafpd. : Fele N% o,
| S
[ 4
A "’(04
2 ! . r :‘if'.“‘. l%': .’
| Woammal W€ B/
AT e
| \ Qf":
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le
Allen Charl
2
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial numb

PREWL Mad Det 804th Pion Inf

(Rank and prginizatio

State your relationship to the deceased..| ... ... ( AAAS LS~
Do you desire the remains brought to the United States?

(Ye- or no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you

wish them interred in a national (cmgter) 4 (Yes or no.)
liglu desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give {ull informa-
/ below as to where they should be¢ sent:
{"“"""""[""(fxpu ssoflice.)  (Telegraph ofiice.y
'''''''' or town.) (State.)
o

(State.)
3—6713

(A\UllIbLl‘—al-l(l-bll(‘Ll or |u1 1 roufe. (( u) lm» n, Or pos
Read carefuily the letter accompanying this card.
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J/&s Benson
3]1. Casket sealed {7 R SO o B il SRR B o )
j =
AR ; SE nature of Embalmer, (SupervisorJ.k.Bemson .

e, JE . b oo g

fei ‘l' ;7-”1 é;

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION oul (m_9m_ -

To be prepared in triplicate. DATE __lar. dyd9as 13, 1942

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY

DISINTERMENT : ‘ COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name ALLERE "Chardde . WO A .10. Name\™ 7§ & SNREL e Sn K T | L S00T N
2 AvNOLAW - ABRT 01906, T ot A UE ety el Tl om0 s BNl M bl | o e L B
610l 2 e IR S e Cop i 12. Rank v o S A el o |
iilongey S aled Doy, 804t Bt o0, Tafu il Ml 13 onpht ) SR 20 S0 .
s 1 10),, 10} Fab, 8 /1940 4 LM e, i nell T4yt ((a:) S DIND Sl ST T T R e
6. C.D.___ Broncho Pneumonim _______ . ___ l (b) D.B. _no dissrep. . - ...

Discrepancy found@upon disinterment

7. Grave No. 1241 1Yol e 1o T . 1b. Grave No._______.__________'_'_«___ Seo il
Row 6. Plo o

2o PR s LRl A0 : This Cemetery is not diviaed “into
9 : 17. Plota or Rows at presegt_time.

18. Cemetéry ___________ AT AT L bbb Tl 19. Commune or tOWﬁ.i"Inul ______________________
20. Dept. or County . M-pt-M 21. Country France sy
22. G.R.S. Hdqrs. Code No91__ _______________________
23. Disinterred (Date) _Mar. 135, 1922 By .« JeE.Bemson__ . ___ 4

24. Inscription on grave marker:

Name __ Gherlie:allen ... . __ SeraallisNoL i e e Tl AR ol

Rankewe deons courw RWES - Sy ladiilah Bia. . Organization ed.Det.8Q4thePion.Inf, _____

25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? yes it TeXelobiid B AeH
/ b//.fj% oA

Slgnature Junlor Technlcal Asslstant
~We Ns LUUKET

PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

End body in Row. Body other alde previoualy axhumed. No evidence found on body
St Yo--disprove-identitys -

27. Condition of body _ __ Decomposed. Features anrecognizabl e.

e o e e ol e s e B e R

28. Nature of burial ____Wooden box, uniform and blanket.

29 . Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted above? 9586 No.1l7 above. .. ... ... ..

A AL BE AL LA AS AR AR NS AUl AL RIAN B~ ———m ——— =

30. Body prepared and placed in casket: Daiiar. 18, 1922  _ _ B@ J.H.Benaon




SHIPMENT.

32. Designation of body:

33.

34.

35.

Name _ Chaerlis ALLEN . . ... . .

(Show actual marking -of box.)

Rank A S Bwb L D et Organd zation

Consigned to:

Box No. .C=-24525

Name of ‘Permanent Cemetery StaMinial Amer.#lzaa, Thu.unourt et M- e B

Casket boxed and marked (Date) e Y0 - N B ) A il tnar gt s YN L

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above

ig correct.

: : oA £
Signature of G.R.S. Inspegtor _____ s BeDavIS; JL8G s ThequG — -
SOLRemALKAN e U BRGS0 s UUhd Ll byt 00wl o Al Bty L0 ;“;n_“-“_"-“_n_“___",“; ____________
.................................................................. BODQ s s ENE ol 20 o U SRR . NG,
37. Shipped from point of Operation: (Date) AN  30ae bt Ll L, L
To point of Concentration Qin_(m@gth) ::::7 ,,,,, e gsmneeeogesaeeo s
(Name) ("‘_:\2’:/ o '_m
Convoyer______ Frang Atwell . Sl_%mture Shipping Ofﬁlﬁ?banh 1ot LteQUO -
38. Received at Railhead or Point-of Concényration: Date _ Mare 13, 1922
Tt .‘ By o W e A
B G. i ol : $ (Ane 400¢
VG R D Representatlvggf“_““mi ______ 'MEBSiE““GEPt-"QMﬂ"“' -v;wi;}~*~vrnﬁ'”’ .....
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date;);_f:_-"_;_j_ A L
To Permanent. Cemetery St.lMihiel Amer.No.1233, mhggucourt,“juaebdul ___________________
(Name] ) <
C B : Signat Shi of. gl
onvoyer Framk Atwell . ignature }921?&3 gﬁernm. o ,__-f\\
40. Received: Date yhn,;;lmﬂ_i;_“JfZiﬂ"“_““"_unar,ﬂ",huu_““m;“h"AJH,nnéuan. _________ »
<
G:R.8. Repregentative Jpfin b iie i Sl KLY 0 el ) lert B S NSRS < e
. D. GAMBLE, aqu. y e v by \
41, Rednteorrea, Lo g SR, ot bt S o s I G M L e i
(Date)
42, Grave Ng._5 _____________________________________________________________________________ Sgevimni (ST ¢ Lt
A3 ey W & vrrinonn sl Row .. ... .. kel it SERENER T el i LG
N b T
G.R.S. Representative f:ﬂfﬁw;zﬁbhrxmktStfﬁmh:w“
A B Dewey Ist. Lts AUO
= R 2T Qi = s i i omem S sancaeki T |



G. R. S. l;orm. No. 16-A . K placo | 'J.'OS (M at. ) ,
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL .

Diltﬂ ] b..s'..‘.i].‘.cj- 153‘ 1‘.2' a
A el ' ; e701:91 6
1. REMAINS OF..... Allem, Charli: . R A N GMBE R A o 2 R
S wr 4 M A DAt
[2 0o ke KR 7 6 SRR il ! ORGANIZATION Lo ZT 700 Dote
2 Disinterred (date) : : From (give complete location):
£
farch 1, 1924@. Gre le4l. Cty. 91, Toul (M ot M)
BRECGrouD LCRNPEI RO 4, 8 HW ) T i el bkl AReibe o Ui oV W Y
3. Reburied (date) Aug. 5 1922 In (give complete location) Gre 5 BkeC Row 20
Casket & shipping case
By : Group...Reburial .. . Unit: Nature of reburial
4. Report as to nature of original hurial and condition of hody upon disinterment : :
foodon box,Uniform nnd blanket, Body LUrgompoted. Feantures mot
rocognizable.
‘5. (@) Identification tags: Buried with body ? Ho ... On grave marker?. . 108

(&) Other means ol identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
vpd body 4in row. Body othar-side praviously axhumed, no evidrnae

found on body to disprovs ldemtity

i

f ¥ k L gt ‘A 5_
(@) Height (actual nieasurement) Imp. to ascertain ‘ﬂ _.fb

(6) Weight (estimated) Impe to mctimite

(¢) Hair—Color , Honme visible
Quantity
(Ill:mu:i.vris}ic.~=

’r(‘/) Hair on lace—Color llone |

lL.ocation
Quantity
(e) Permanent marks on body (old séars, pnunii;u-iii_(;s\‘

or missing parts) -, JBPe O bnts y

\.
(/) Wounds or missing parts (received at time of casualty) _ _ ‘.A.r;h,-‘-“i'ﬁf
Inp. t0 Deate ke U

CHeglial 1 1Nl “l"uj;.-"'/f’ ", /,. \

. Disinterment /{ j it J
ﬁllllBI’"\'iSE‘(l by %}»’ - S 2 S Approved: (.- .‘ L—X f\_. —
', ] _m'l‘ 14 @

o ]
4

(lnln et _!,:li ptat e  CHC 4

8. Reburial / }/l{ ﬁ’w{wﬁ«,ﬂ,mm | T~ L i =

Q_.

stipervised by «H L Kpamey : Approve dj, B mway ];at. M;. QG

(Titla)
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[NSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF 6. R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of shect in the corvesponding numbered
space. This [orm iz supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form [-a. reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Question 26, Form L4, in case no means of identification

\

on body. _ plRi:e
1. .ﬁllow soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by wohm disinterred andreburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment. 3 '

- -
3. Give date and accurate information as to location of weburial and the group and unit -
which made reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete.

4. State to what degree decompasition has progressed. whether recognition is possible, and how the
hody was originally burjed—in a casket, .box. burlap, ete. This statement should he as complete as
pessible. -

5. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with hody aud on grave marker
by reporfing <“Yes' or ““No'w

(b) State whether or not body appears to have heen a hospital ¢ase. Were any! identifying
articles found in or on body or grave? List any personal effects, letters. money-order receipts, -
ana the like found on body orin grave. Give any amd all information swhich it is thought might
be of use in identilying the body, other-than that tabulated under Item No G

6. Give all information as to hody deseription and dental chart as neavly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (2) and (/) under the bhody deseription are very important
and- should be very complete. The dental chart' is also very hmportant and should he filled in
with oreat care. There are 32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line im both upper and Jower jaws, the teeth are amranged symimetrically
on either side and elassed as ineisors (eudting teeth), euspids or canines (tearing tecth). bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principak '(:he\\'in;: teethy. An examination should be made  anq
findines charted to: cover the following basie conditions @ Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
work. fillings, carvies (ecavities of decay), dentures (plates), amd any deformity of jwas [ound.

MISSING TEETH b CC ANl teeth missing through  previods
! extraction (not thosel fractuved ov
displaced by recent wounds) shoulil

e geratehod ont, thus ;

CROWNED TEETH Block in solid the erown of taotls (lahel '

gold, poreela n.or gold aod poreelain),

thus :

el

‘BRIDGE WORK y Block in solid the crown of tooth (laliel
golid vidge,gold and porcelain bridge) ||
i g thu & Fals
: AR

L ASILVER FILLING OLD FILLING */
FILLINGS ‘ Draw fitling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
possible (Dlock in and lahel gold, ) GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus :
i )
—CRVITY DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) Outline Incation' and size ol cavily, PECAYER é BECAYED
shade in thus : Y
|
b
DENTURES (PLATES) . Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth adtached and indicate
retaining ciasps oft natural teetl with the wonrd “elasp ™
T o S =% 3 7 e ——
7. Shosy name ol person supervising the disinterment and theg name and title of'the person
Approving same. ; } IR o W \\' \

8. Show name of person supervising the veburial and the name and title of the person approving

SalIne., : eyt
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COMPILATION OQF DISPOSITIQN OF REMAINS DATA
File #94871

I. Locatrox IxpEX CARD:

(a) Name . ALIBN. - cha,:,r:lie_-_ﬂ_’é_ =2l Ser. No. 2701916 %\
) Rank ______ Bt 08 on T Organization Mg_@,.])_g_t?(?&b]?_]?:l.-onl_nf-_
(¢) Date of death _____-___2_-[3._51/_1;9 ________ (d) Cause of death 3__]?11_9_111119;1_13 ________

(¢) Grave No. _._.1241 . Row _____ SV 50 Plot, 56 = i i St TR TYP ___@ ________
() Emerg. Address ‘Harriet Dinwiddie, Union City, Tenm.
IT1. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ...... T ... Be GABD CKR.-:?.’?.@.%
IV. A. G. O. Disrosition CARD: ‘ Date of receipt —_____ D AUmAT o ) SN
= ; ! s A
(@) Name /Y41 Gar\) P | Lee ... (b) Relationship -_--.__,ﬁréf_'f;{i:ﬁgz'i_'xz'/f_iL _____________
() Address _,5,, . ’ IV Y ’f:‘.-;-li;f----__‘,-,w[_‘_“:ﬁ\ el re
(d) Remams to be broughtito U, S 4 = oo T - ). U < e Y 0L, [ o o SVG TS ¥
(e) To be mteued in National Cemetery in U S at e e s N Y
(AEShippinglinstructionsiupon arriyal of tbodyan U ST L INETTRea T 1S e DRI S

()" Disposition instructions if not brought to U, 8, ..ol A et =
» A 0 it e e T o TS )
y .f / ¢ B&
Examiner’s Tnitials _____.. A Tiofag- syl g (L2 _,1920.
]
V. A. G. O. CorrRESPONDENCE shows communication from ___ . e ’/0
s mol B Elel il = X s S Aol e S RN SN e R L TR
confirming request in Par. IV, item______________ & 2bOYe, Or Teqnesing Ehap M 81 L e S e T
A e ANt R S T e LE
f
Examiner’s Initials . B Ageer 10y et o ST 1920
VI. & R. 8. Fres, CorruseonpENGE—shows ag followsti . oo oo e v
f/ a N e TR SE T T LR
(@) Cancellation memos referred to? ...l {i;;_;_;-_T ______________________________________________________
% i
¢ T - 3
;\7 Txaminer's Initials _____- L oo Dinte Lo W T el e 1920,
‘ = —
{ T 9 | f - 10 & - %
COUNTRY Frence CeMETERY No. e gt ] [ornie Mo ool oalee 0! } b
G. R. S. Fm m N‘q 113 \j Make Form N, 114 4
wended Apr.6,1920 37129 \ i
Q ’g"
v

B

8 :-;:'-'{"‘<‘-' ¥ i ff



DEMETERIAL Do

VIIG S A orm NoS Tldgmade ™ wlamitiit., | 800 oF s suln s o » 1920 1A\ 1991
i =i f = =i JZ |
3
9 L wChecled hyde - Tl Shee TN ; -~ ; 1920
meler: | on

Jhi jE%]l%%%g advice forwarded to Europe by

cable on _______

letter on ... _r-'?f_/z_— ..... , 1920

IX. CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE.

AcTioN TAREN.

X5 SUSPE“.‘\YSION REMA#KS: if'_eg_f"og__ -E%WM
| 7-@%:--&%’.&@-,%0- ______:__ S e O A &

G
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91-10
_ uey 2, 19R1e
File T0. 29348 Gem.Div.COrsBre J
/ ; Re: Allen, Cherlie,Private,
\ - serial Tumber 2701916,

¥ Heds.Det. 804t Pion.Inf.

Nrs. Hattie Dinwlddie,
Todd Street, L
Union City, Tem.

Dear lladam:

Your communication recuesting that the remixil '
of the deceased soldier mmed above be left in prance for
purial in a permement American cemetexy has been farwarded

. %0 the Cemeterisl Divisiom, Office of the (martermaster

General, Washington, Des C., ¥Or necesssry -action.

pha Cemeter ial Division, Washingtonm, De Ces will
furnish you the grave location in the permanent /merican
gemetory as soon s poesible after the body has been plaged .
therein. ] : X

ghe Department desires to remew its previous ex=
pression of sympmthy in 'your bereavemsnt.

By amthority of the ruartermaster Cemeral:

A 4

R. B, SHANNON,
d ' Captain, 0. Me COrps,
A officer in Charge.

My £p |
e [BR Col?” )’ej 74 Qsﬁ Bxecutive rssistants
_, w'dﬂ'*"“"(; ’ % A 2]
l!nﬂ‘,',!d iﬁJ?’lamﬁ "R 4 W
761 & AN

o 2 e :
- yib zle Noted o Forot FE : {;)\

o))

e
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&.R,S. Foum Mo. 120

Shipwing Incuiny ]
(Revised) . ) (4
VAR Diprwmgp | 3O lem
OFFICE OF [HE QUeRDISR ST G_x L Of" PER LRMY
GRAVIS RIGISLRLLION LERVICEH

JAN 18 1994
FROL:: Chief, Graves Registration Sexvice, (Qa..C.

o Miss Hattie Dinwiddie, Todd Ste, Union Uity, Tennessee.

SUBJZCT:  Remeins of.. yeqs - uiuy)le’ Alleh, Ser'Noa' 2701918 Nall Det.804 Pion.Inf.
fhe records of this office show that you have requested that his body

-~
o edsscadap o 1 ...lp.n.l.l‘ﬂ.‘\pdGulnﬂlllennblﬂol"ll.nlﬂluu!n"ndu'.u.-pultlﬂ.ﬁ

remain Europe.

43 833594000800 0C008CDOPCAORNDSAEs0fR0c0c00b8snoannbdoedosrececoceonebecboeeolorocos Voo

1f these are not the correct instructions, please correct them. liale
corrvections on second page.

The nearest relative may choose between, (1) returngdf 4he kody to eny
addare.s in the United Stites; (&) intermert in Lxlington, Vo,, or auy otaer
fational Cemetery; or (&) romaln in Iurope. AN, pamovals are at Government expense,

Dy emthority oif the Quartermesier feansral,

CEABLES C. PLERCE,
Il: Uel. Hagor, U,S.4,

If 211 hlm!: soaces belov are not f'j_“lt..d. out, it vill necessitate 2 return
oi this pajer a SERIOUS DEIAY in the aay of this body, state in each
case {HETHFRR the&e relh bLveshare. ST I0 il N

15 OF NO. STREER TCWIT SR
las soldier merried?
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF R AINS DATs J ‘)j
: X 3 ~ ‘l‘)
I. LOCATION TNDEX CaRD: Pile #94871 j
() N L M SR E LI 4, g1 I L e Nabaey i i VAL (o 31l
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ALLEN, Char}lie o127 apoigue . Al
()RR Nl oy TEan gt ol & M AL el T el s AN HB Ag §
PVt‘ \ Czuse ')fmed Det.804th Pion.Inf. f - ﬁ *
(le)Sbeteiofideatitling R L1 d [} death g G PR e R .
2/16/19 B.Pneumonis
II. REGISTRATION CaRD.~{Check Reg,,Vurd Inf.egeinst Loc.Ind.Inf.):
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(AT ol Sl e USRI oA T L S Sl T 2 KNI o S e
Harriet Dinwiddie, Union City, Tenn. cin 1%
III.Files of soldiers dying from contuclous digeases.. B AL ban g X2,

IV. Infermztion on which advice to Europe in letter of transmi ittal was buased:

(cable en

V. Fallewing advice forwaraed to Zurope by(L-ttnr i SR egTe

uare of neLut;Gﬂqﬂlp v
i a Desires He 1o T Yi
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S R <% Mgreh 24th, 192L

File No. 293.8 Cem, Div, Cor. Brs
' (311en, _Gharne’- -

Niss Hattie Dinwiddie,
Tﬂd a Sto 2 . ‘ ¢ ’
Union City, Tenn, ' , ™

lear ladam:

Zindly sdvise this offide at your ecrliecst
sonveniense whotner or not the late Crarlie ‘llen, Eri=
vate, Serial No, 2701916, Ued, Det.804th Pion, TInf, (9.
is survived by widow, ohiliren, fathér, mother, brothors,
or sisters, and i¢ se, please furnish helr names and
addresses, R '

. A4 Phis information is necessary in order that
the Department mey be assured that the legal next of kin
of the late soldier may have an opportunity of expross-
ing kis or ner wishes relutive %o the disposition of the
ﬂmim., i ‘ ’ : '

If the late aoldler is not survived by any
of the above mentioned relantives, please state this
fact, and nlso whether you desire the body left in Prance

nd mud in » permsnent fmerioan Cemetery, returned to
gh- ted Ststes and shipped to fwm. ar interred in the
National Cemetery st Arlington, Yas : - )

Your prompt reply will be groatly appresinted,
By suthority of the Quartérmaster Genernl:

by - Ry B, SHANNON:
Og':lm. Qg&&am"

ﬂ/ % 0fficer in Charre,
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LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

wALLen o {27019168) . . Charies.. .. ... . "
(Surname). (Number). (First Name and Initials).

0y 22O | . 1ie Lt UL AN 80"1111'1,9 .............
y  (Rank). (Organization).

PLACE OF DEATH:. IUSA .Buse, K Hospital 8682 .

PLACE OF MMMl BUwrdal .. ..ol ..

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department). Map reference must
specify elearly what map is used.

...... Jugbice  Hoopibal Group.. Cenclery.
............... s oo JEamemal. s N rel g
GRA VNN BRR:SSba MRt U, WL Dt a1 20t s
HOW MARKED: Name Pegl............ Crosslios/ T 5
Headboard?. .. XQE .. Bottlet...........
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:
e
# . )
Was one buried with body®........ ' = Ly SR A S A L

Was one fastened to gﬁme peg or
stake used as a gmive ma

If name unknowng and Piption and marks

should be givep here:

NEAREST -RELAMIVE: .... pedrvyiet Dinwiddie .

ADDRESS: . {:’rﬂi‘:‘lf T :; i b:;T.'. 2 .‘j:cm’]_. .................

[ o——y

RELATIONSHIP: ..Jlot. G312
N

REPORTED BY:.

(Signature and Rank of Bcportimé()lﬁf:g;r).
; 23 * BT . ]
:"."n' . IJJUQ ik Wire
This portion te be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service.
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%> WAR.. DEPARTMENT
ng%“ Offic%gib‘tha Quartefmasier General of the ,Army
® .
e PR | ¥ Washington
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(,R.5. Form 8+==A~Q 257

Informetion requesttd-of A.G.0,
aﬁo v

£°

File lo. Requistrations

Date 11/23/20.

Reduast

From: The Quartcrmaster |General, U, 5. homy, (Gemeterial Division)
‘
To: The Adjutany Gencéal ofd the Amy, 6th )& BlSté., NoWs,Washington, DsCe
Subject s Information redquired for G.,R.S.
1, It is reduested ihat who items checked below be completed,
confimation of all infommation Showil.

et

™ b, Christian name CharliééF%Charlhs} Za

e. Surnsme Allenm, Te

r{?~j S ¢, Serial lumber 2701916. (2701915) 1,
. d, Organization MBd.Dat.BOZ%h Pion. Infi.,
¢, Rank = Pvt. e
BODY DESCRIPTION

(See page #2 of the Service Record)

Dato of deatn  2/15/19.4%

Couse of death Be Pneumonia,
Authority (Ci0.#)

Fmergency address

Relationship

DENTAL CHARTS
(See Physical report of

exemination prior to enlistment)

a, Age of enlistment
e
b, LColor oif syes

8 1765 4.3
upper right

¢, Color of hair

trike out teeth missing

SNSRI 418 GRS
upper jeft

d, Height gt 5 rAs B 2 AglRaia A5 968 7 78
# lower right lower loft
ey Weight
f, Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment (0ld fractures or breaks)
4, L. ROGERS,
Quartermaster General,U.S,A,
@ BY ! / s
CET_E"\)'M‘J NO: 91, . o &
I3 CONWER, ‘
BT NOt 10% A ieut, Q.M.C,
;:{I;:;L ?3"‘: rin.

o pe

/ _ ,,I
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Qi 293 A-M July 30, 1931.

Allen, Charlie (stw) x \.©

Nrs. Harriet Dinwiddie
Todd Street, '
Union City, Tennessee.

Dear Madam:

Reforence is made to correspondense from this office
relative to the pilgrimage of mothers and widows to the ceme-
teries of Furope, euthorized by the Aet of Congress of Narch 2,
1929, as smended May 15, 1930,

As previously sdvised the only provision of law under
which any person other than the mother or widow would be eligible
to make a pilgrimage is contained in Sestion 4 (a) which reads as
follows: "or any woman whe stood in loco parentis to the deceased
menber of the military or naval forees for a period of mot less
than five years at mny time prior to the soldier, eailor or

marine becoming 18 yearz of age.”

In the event your health improves and you desire to make
a P’-l‘ﬂ"g‘ to the grave of the late Private Charlie Allen, it ie
hat you g0 adviee this office in order that the neces-
be determine your eligibility umder the
the expense of the Govermment.

mmmrn—amimnmm to care
available tine the

i
¢

A. D, HUGHES,
Pne A Captedn, Q. l.‘owm
Aot - Amend.
r
A



State of B ) o
' ' ‘I.IF ) 88 ‘I.l} .
) ) ’

County of

Name of deceased soldier L L o

Rank

Organization

1. The undersigned disinterested persons, not related to the applicant

or to the deceased soldier, depose and say of their own personal knowledge that:

(a) . stood in loco parentis to

(néme of applicant)
from to

{deceased

soldier)
(b) The age of the deceased soldier at the time the status in loco

parentis began was years, months, days. The age

of at the time the status in loco
(name of applicant) - o B

parentis began was years, _ months, days.

(e) ‘ during the time she stood in loco

{name of applicant) .
parentis to the said deceased soldier, actually provided for such

~_soldier in the following manner and to the following extent:

(d) The following additional circumstances, facts and declarations tend
-to show'that the said applicant actually assumed the obligations
which a father would have assumed in the matter of making provision
for the sgpport of the deceased soldier:

S

2. In making the above statements, it is understood that the term in loco
parentis means that:

(a) A person must’act the part of a lawful father in performing the duty
of providing for him; taking the place of a father in this particular,

(b) To obtain the benefits of the Act of March 2, 1929, a woman must have
occupied this status towards a particular deceased service man for a
period of not less than 5 years at any time prior to the soldier,
sailor, or marine becoming 18 years of age. Circumstances and facts
ghould be stated in detail in order to insure intelligent decision.

If additional space is required please write on the back of this sheet.

Signed:

Address:

Signed:

Address:

Subscribed and sworn to before me this__ ___ day of 19 .

(Seal)

(Notary Public)
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' LN 2o AN 0 v
Allen, Charlie Pvt. 1283 X ' February 21, 1951, -

VWrs. Harriet Dinwiddie,
. Todd Street, = .
: Union City, Tenn.

Dear ugdnm 3

Eooeipf is soknowledged of your reply to letter recently
sent . you by this office, advising that the mother of the late Private
Charlie Allen,is.deceased and that you stood in loco parentis to him.

Your attention is invited to the inclosed copy of the Act
of Congress approved Mearch 2, 1929, together with a copy of the amend-
ment thereto approved May 15, 1930, which provides pilgrimages to the
cemeteries of Furope for the mothers and widows of deceased members of
the American forces who were lost at sea as well as for those who are -
interred in Europe. '

Section 4 (a) of the amended Act reads in part as follows:
"--or eny woman who stood in loco parentis to a deceased member of the
military or naval forces for a period of not less than five years at .

any tin: prior to the soldier, sailor or marine becoming eighteen years
of age.

Under the terms of this amendment it is possidle that you
may be eligible to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries of Zurope at the
expense of the Govermment. In order to satisfy legal requirements, it
will be necessary for you to furnish as proof of your relatiomship, in
- looo parentis, the affidavits of at least two persons not related to you.

In the event you consider yourself eligible, under the lmw,
to make the pilgrimmge, it is requested that the inclosed form be completed
and returned to thie office in order that your eligibility may be determined.
Under paragraphs 1 (o) and 1 (d), sufficient informetion should be inoluded
to permit an intelligible decision as to eligibility.

For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

R. B+« BHANNON,
Inels. Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aot=jmend. Assistant .,



Gp @p

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

1N RepLY ReFer To QM 293 AM
Allen, Charlie Pvt. 1233 X February 7, 1931,

Mrs. Harriet Dinwiddie,
Todd Street,
Union City, Tenn.

Dear Madam:
Y

In order that the records of this office may
be complete and correct, it is requested that you advise
whether or not the late Private Charlie Allen is survived
by a step-mother, mother through adoption or any other
woman who stood in loco parentis to him according to the
provisions of the Act of March 2; 1929, as amended May 15,
1930. 1If so, kindly furnish her name and address.

For your convenience in replying there is inclosed
herewith a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.
For The Quartermaster General.

Very truly yours,

Sy T

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.

Feb.11,1931,

Sir:

I reared this seldier,Chaerlie Allen,in my home from the time he
was “h-year 0ld until he went into the army;lis mother was dead and
he was +teken in my home and lived with me all the time.I stood in
the place of mother to him,

Yours truly,

Cf//}_,'p - ‘.’, iy
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G.R.S. Form #114-B 24 H1)
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1. YNAMES  ATLEN, Chexide.t B AR Wl R SERIAL No. 27019367
,,': > t: 21
T TN o g 0! I s ORGANIZATION _Med. Det. 804th Pion,Inf.”
& DIVISION 7., ,
GRAVE LOCATION. _ AmersCty., Toul, M-et-™ .. = . ARV AR
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1241 3011 R LM i el c
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CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

. &
Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR_PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headgquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 yi}l be accomplished by Registration Branch, Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form 16, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statment to. this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co-ordinates is approximate and NOT

accurate, statement to this effecngill be made on these forms.
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~ GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

N PHeATION OF THE GRAVE OF

 jllen. .(2701916)..Chaxless .. L

(Pirst Name and Init

(Surname). (Number).
Pvtﬂ ....... M-D.D.O ......... 30411]&. ...............
(Rank). (Or ganization).

ATﬁf“SAWBaBe.ﬁﬂspitéluaau”.

TLACE OF DE

¥ OF pukiAL: Beba 1, v e e S

DA

PLACE OF mmmew: . Bor o e e
Town and \\c{mv\.\\\c\\‘..‘). Map reference must

RG‘\\'&‘ U(‘\\\(‘.\EX\'
J)
ey is nsed.

speeiiy clearly what 1

-~-3ustiee~ﬁaspit
..... S Cmanil - BUSROe. S ST et i
SUMBER: DAL oo R TR

o1 Group. Cemetery -

GRAVY

1LOW MARK EhH: Name (T3 | ety 5 D0

ITDHENTIFLC ATION TAGS:

h body?. .- -- YaE s e

Wasg one buried wit

Was one fastened to mame peg or
Po. Steke........----

stake used as a grave marker?. ..

If mame unknown and tags
should be given here:

missing, deseription and marks

NEAREST RELATIVE:

appress: Union. City.,- Penne
Nof-GiveR - oo i i

RIELATIONSHIP:

REPORTED BY:

...... “in;:u:mn'n and Ranlk of Re nurléﬂg Officer).
na. Lbe QMO USAe

This porfion to he t'nrwardetl to Central Records Office, A.G. 0, A.E. .
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